IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx UL 20.0120X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2022-07-22

 Issue No.: 1
 Page 1 of 5
TYPE DESIGNATION
Nomenclature:
• A25669-CE: Model SAS-16 snap action magnetic level switch, 6061-T6 Aluminum Enclosure.
• A25669-CE-T: Model SAS-16 snap action magnetic level switch, 316 Stainless Steel Enclosure.
• A26044-CE: Identical construction to the A25669-CE but is mechanically secured to an Ex db IIC
threaded pipe nipple, Ex db IIC sealing fitting, and an Ex db IIC Ex Flameproof Enclosure housing a
terminal block.
• A26044-CE-T: Identical construction to the A25669-CE-T but is mechanically secured to an Ex db IIC
threaded pipe nipple, Ex db IIC sealing fitting, and an Ex db IIC Ex Flameproof Enclosure housing a
terminal block.
• A26617-CE: Model SAS-16 snap action magnetic level switch, 6061-T6 Aluminum Enclosure. Internal
switch features gold contacts.
• A26617-CE-T: Model SAS-16 snap action magnetic level switch, 316 Stainless Steel Enclosure. Internal
switch features gold contacts.
• A26044-CE-GC: Identical construction to the A26617-CE but is mechanically secured to an Ex db IIC
threaded pipe nipple, Ex db IIC sealing fitting, and an Ex db IIC Ex Flameproof Enclosure housing a
terminal block.
• A26044-CE-GC-T: Identical construction to the A26617-CE-T but is mechanically secured to an Ex db
IIC threaded pipe nipple, Ex db IIC sealing fitting, and an Ex db IIC Ex Flameproof Enclosure housing a
terminal block.
PARAMETERS RELATING TO THE SAFETY
Part no. A25669-CE, A25669-CE-T, A26044-CE, A26044-CE-T: